SCHEDULE OF RATES - IPA PERSONNEL PTY LTD

The categories are provided as an indication only. The Principal provides no guarantees as to the number of temporary personnel to be required under this Contract.

The Tenderer shall price all supply in the Price Schedule. The prices entered shall fully cover all the obligations of the Contractor under the Contract.

MEU Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
1	\$14.75	\$3.17	\$3.15	\$21.07
2	\$15.40	\$3.31	\$3.15	\$21.86
3	\$16.07	\$3.45	\$3.15	\$22.67
4	\$16.73	\$3.59	\$3.15	\$23.47
4A	\$17.12	\$3.68	\$3.48	\$24.28
5	\$17.12	\$3.68	\$3.56	\$24.36
6	\$17.78	\$3.82	\$3.83	\$25.43

Local Govt Officers Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
1	\$15.91	\$3.02	\$3.27	\$22.20
2	\$16.65	\$3.16	\$3.27	\$23.08
3	\$19.03	\$3.61	\$3.27	\$25.91
4	\$20.95	\$3.98	\$3.27	\$28.20
5	\$22.98	\$4.36	\$3.35	\$30.69
6	\$24.60	\$4.67	\$3.35	\$32.62
7	\$26.83	\$5.09	\$3.51	\$35.43
8	\$28.98	\$5.50	\$3.51	\$37.99
9	\$31.51	\$5.98	\$3.87	\$41.36

Building Trades 1968	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Painter	\$15.82	\$3.40	\$3.48	\$22.70
Carpenter	\$15.82	\$3.40	\$3.48	\$22.70

ATTACHMENT - 1

Award Free – Market Rate	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Sports Coach	\$37.00	\$7.95	\$3.88	\$48.83
Sports Umpire/Referee	\$23.50	\$5.05	\$3.77	\$32.32
Sports Coordinator	\$21.00	\$4.55	\$3.68	\$29.43
Recreation Leader	\$22.70	\$4.88	\$3.68	\$31.26
Gymnasium Staff	\$19.40	\$4.17	\$3.27	\$26.84
Fitness Instructor	\$44.00	\$9.45	\$3.94	\$57.40
Aerobics Instructor	\$41.00	\$8.81	\$3.92	\$53.73
Personal Trainer	\$47.00	\$10.10	\$4.12	\$61.22
Learn to Swim Teacher	\$25.00	\$5.37	\$3.82	\$34.19

Children Services Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Crèche Assistant	\$15.73	\$2.98	\$3.27	\$21.98

Name of Tenderer:	<u>IPA PERSONNEL PTY LTD</u>	
Authorised signate	ure:	Date:

The Schedules of Rates is to be read in conjunction with the Specification and the General Conditions of Contract.

Tender Number028-03/04 File ref: 27555

SCHEDULE OF RATES - SELECT APPOINTMENTS

The categories are provided as an indication only. The Principal provides no guarantees as to the number of temporary personnel to be required under this Contract.

The Tenderer shall price all supply in the Price Schedule. The prices entered shall fully cover all the obligations of the Contractor under the Contract.

MEU Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
1	\$14.68	\$3.16	\$2.50	\$20.35
2	\$15.40	\$3.31	\$2.50	\$21.20
3	\$16.06	\$3.44	\$2.50	\$22.00
4	\$16.53	\$3.56	\$2.50	\$22.60
4A	\$17.12	\$3.68	\$2.50	\$23.30
5	\$17.44	\$3.75	\$2.50	\$23.70
6	\$18.44	\$3.97	\$2.50	\$24.90

Local Govt Officers Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
1	\$12.61	\$2.46	\$2.50	\$17.60
2	\$16.66	\$3.25	\$2.50	\$22.40
3	\$19.04	\$3.71	\$3.00	\$25.75
4	\$20.96	\$4.09	\$3.00	\$28.05
5	\$22.99	\$4.49	\$3.50	\$31.00
6	\$24.61	\$4.79	\$3.50	\$32.90
7	\$26.83	\$5.27	\$3.50	\$36.10
8	\$28.93	\$5.67	\$4.00	\$38.60
9	\$31.52	\$6.18	\$4.00	\$41.70

Building Trades 1968	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Painter	\$17.12	\$3.69	\$3.50	\$24.30
Carpenter	\$17.12	\$3.69	\$3.50	\$24.30

Tender Number 028-03/04 File ref: 27555

ATTACHMENT - 2

Award Free – Market Rate	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Sports Coach	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$34.50
Sports Umpire/Referee	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$4.50	\$28.50
Sports Coordinator	\$18.25	\$3.65	\$4.00	\$25.90
Recreation Leader	\$18.25	\$3.65	\$4.00	\$25.90
Gymnasium Staff	\$18.00	\$3.60	\$4.00	\$25.60
Fitness Instructor	\$18.50	\$3.70	\$4.00	\$26.20
Aerobics Instructor	\$18.50	\$3.70	\$4.00	\$26.20
Personal Trainer	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$34.50
Learn to Swim Teacher	\$18.00	\$3.60	\$4.00	\$25.60

Children Services Award	Pay Charges	On Costs	Gross Margin	Total Charge
Crèche Assistant	\$15.99	\$3.15	\$3.00	\$22.15

Name of Tenderer:	SELECT APPOINTMENTS	
Authorised signatu	ıre:	Date:

The Schedules of Rates is to be read in conjunction with the Specification and the General Conditions of Contract.